

c/o PO BOX 481 Fareham Hampshire PO14 9FS

Tel: 02380 478922

Email: acpo.request@foi.pnn.police.uk

07/03/2016

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NUMBER: 000026/16

Thank you for your request for information regarding Channel data which has now been considered.

Applicant Question:

- 1. How many people were referred to the Channel programme, between 01/01/2015 31/12/2015?
- 2. In relation to question 1, how many of these referrals were made in the West Midlands?
- 3. In relation to question 2, how many of these referrals were made by a school or educational establishment?
- 4. In relation to question 2, how many of these referrals were recorded as Muslim?
- 5. In relation to question 2, could you please provide a breakdown of the recorded religions including 'not known' and 'no religion'?
- 6. In relation to question 2, could you please provide a break-down of each referral in agegroups;
- 7. 0-9, 10-14, 15-19, 20-24, 25-29, 30-34, 35-39, 40-44, 45-49, 50+

NPCC Response:

The NPCC does hold information captured by your request and I have pleasure in providing the following information:

- 1. 3955.
- 2. 788
- 3. 354
- 4. 293



5.

Any other	02
Buddhist	0
Christian	41
Hindu	01
Jewish	01
No Religion	02
Not known	177
Prefer not to say	0
Sikh	08

Religion is not a mandatory field and is not always completed.

6.

0 – 9	68
10 – 14	183
15 – 19	235
20 – 24	47
25 – 29	57
30 – 34	46
35 – 39	54
40 – 44	32
45 – 49	18
50+	25
No data in field	23

Yours sincerely

Sherry Traquair Freedom of Information Officer & Decision Maker

www.npcc.police.uk

COMPLAINT RIGHTS

Internal Review

If you are dissatisfied with the response you have been provided with, in compliance with the Freedom of Information legislation, you can lodge a complaint with NPCC to have the decision reviewed within 20 working days of the date of this response. The handling of your request will be looked at by someone independent of the original decision, and a fresh response provided.

It would be helpful, if requesting a review, for you to articulate in detail the reasons you are not satisfied with this reply.

If you would like to request a review, please write or send an email to NPCC Freedom of Information, c/o PO Box 481, Fareham, Hampshire, PO14 9FS.

If, after lodging a complaint with NPCC, you are still unhappy with the outcome, you may make an application to the Information Commissioner at the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.